Proposed fees payable to the Statutory Auditors: The remuneration proposed to be paid to the 
Statutory Auditors shall be commensurate with the services to be rendered by them during the said 
Tenure. Presently, the annual audit fee is proposed at ` 28,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Eight Lakhs Only) 
plus applicable Goods and Service Tax and reimbursement of travelling and out of pocket expenses. 
However, the Board of Directors in consultation with the Audit Committee may revise the terms and 
conditions of the appointment, including remuneration, in such manner and to such extent as may be